UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:

Imtiaz Ahmad 5 E. 14th Place, Unit 1704 Chicago, Illinois 60605



Doc#: 1620416053 Fee: \$48.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/22/2016 02:23 PM Pg: 1 of 6

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Imtiaz Almad 5 E. 14th Prace, Unit 1704 Chicago, Illinois 60605

THE GRANTOR(S), Timethy A. Engler and Angela M. Younglove, a married couple, residing at 311 2nd Street, Unit 302, Oakland, California 94607, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS, and other good and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Imtiaz Ahmad, an individual, residing at 5 E. 14th Place, Unit 1704, Chicago, Illinois (2505, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by any virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the parties of the second part forever, as FEE SIMPLE.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of closing, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, building lines and externents, if any.

Permanent Index Number(s): 17-22-106-076-1164

Commonly Known As: Parking Space P-62 at 5 E. 14th Place, Chicago, Illinois 50605

Dated this ____day of June, 2016

Timothy A. Engler

ORDREMEN A

1620416053 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NAME and ADDRESS OF PREPARER:

Bibek Das, Esq.
Bush, Chawla, Mohindra & Ravani P.C.
1700 W. Cortland Street
Suite 201
Chicago, IL 60622

1620416053 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

California Notary Acknowledgement Certificate:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of	California		}				
County of	Alamed	<u>[9</u>	}				
On 06 0	7/2016	_before me	e theopa of) hardup	, Not	ary Pul	<u>olic</u>
Personall	y appeared	Timoth	y A. Engl	el and	Angela	<u>M</u> –	
Youn	slove -		And the second s				
		C					
name(s) is he/shp/the by his/hpr/	/are subscr y executed t /their signat	ibed to the he same in tures(s) on	f satisfactory ex within instrume this/her/their a the instrument ted, executed th	ent and ackr uthorized ca the person(s	nowledged . npacity (ies s), or the ev	to me th	hat hat
I certify un that the for	ider PENAI regoing par	TY OF PE agraph is t	ERJURY under true and correc	the laws of t	he State of	Califor	nia
Wirnieca	3 1	1 00 -			(Seal)		
WIINESS	my hand an	d official s	eal.			Ç.	
	netdhon				LHAKPA DHO Commission # :	2105071	T.
Signature o	f Notary Pub	lic		M	Notary Public - (Alameda Co y Comm. Expires N	unty	DOMNNATO
					and natural estimation	Part (Print)	

1620416053 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARKING SPACE P-62 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN ONE EAST 14TH PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00096412, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 FRACTIONAL OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

1620416053 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REAL ESTATE TRA	29-Jun-2016		
EU CHO	CHICAGO:	191.25	
	CTA:	76.50	
	TOTAL:	267.75 *	

17-22-106-076-1164 20160601625445 1-007-539-520

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1620416053 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sold Or St. REAL ESTATE TRANSFER JAX

29-Jun-2016





COUNTY: 12.75 ILLINOIS: 25.50

TOTAL: 38.25

17-22-106-076-1164

544 0745 075 075 075 075 20160601625445

0-034-460-992